

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-051R Version: 1 Name: Plans and Specifications No. R-6707

Type: RDA-Contract Status: Approved

File created: 4/9/2007 In control: Redevelopment Agency Board

On agenda: 4/16/2007 Final action: 4/16/2007

Title: Recommendation to adopt Plans and Specifications No. R-6707, and approve and authorize the

Executive Director to enter into a contract with Sequel Contractors, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$2,183,579 for the Improvement of Long Beach Boulevard between San Antonio Drive and Del Amo Boulevard and California Avenue between San Antonio Drive and 46th Street in the City of Long

Beach, California. (North - District 8)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 041607rda.ltem6.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/16/2007	1			
4/16/2007	1	Redevelopment Agency Board	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to adopt Plans and Specifications No. R-6707, and approve and authorize the Executive Director to enter into a contract with Sequel Contractors, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$2,183,579 for the Improvement of Long Beach Boulevard between San Antonio Drive and Del Amo Boulevard and California Avenue between San Antonio Drive and 46th Street in the City of Long Beach, California. (North - District 8)

Approve recommendation.